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FLORIDA PUBLIC UTtLlTtES COMPANY 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION - MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DlVlSlONl 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 Oa 
1 Ob 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

26a 
27 

27a 
27b 
27c 

28 
29 
30 

30a 
30b 
30c 

Fuel Cost of System Net Generation (E3) 
Nuclear Fuel Disposal Costs (E2) 
Coal Car Investment 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER (LINE 1 THRU 4) 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (Exclusive of Economy) (E7) 
Energy Cost of Sched C & X Econ Purch (Broker) (E9) 
Energy Cost of Other Econ Purch (Non-Broker) (E9) 
Energy Cost of Sched E Economy Purch (E9) 
Demand & Non Fuel Cod of Purch Power (E2) 
Demand Costs of Purchased Power 
Non-fuel Energy & Customer Costs of Purchased Power 
Energy Payments to Qualifying Facilities (E8a) 
TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER (LINE 6 THRU 11) 
TOTAL AVAILABLE KWH (LINE 5 + LINE 12) 
Fuel Cost of Economy Sales (E6) 
Gain on Economy Sales (E6) 
Fuel Cost of Unit Power Sales (SL2 Partpts) (E6) 
Fuel Cost of Other Power Sales 
TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
Net Inadvertent Interchange 
TOTAL FUEL & NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

(LINE 5 + 12 + 18 + 19) 
Net Unbilled Sales 
Company Use 
T & D Losses 
SYSTEM MWH SALES 
Wholesale MWH Sales 
Jurisdictional MWH Sales 
Jurisdictional Loss Multiplier 
Jurisdictional MWH Sales Adjusted for Line Losses 
GSLDI MWH Sales 
Other Classes MWH Sales 
GSLDI CP KW 
GPlF ** 
TRUE-UP (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY ** 
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 
Demand Purchased Power Costs (Line loa) 
Non-demand Purchased Power Costs (Lines 6 + 10b + 11) 
True up OverNnder Recovery (Line 29) 

* For Informational Purposes Only 
** Calculation Based on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 

0 
18,742,318 

13,927,700 
8,754,536 * 
5,173,164 * 

339,885 
33,009,903 
33.009.903 

0 

33,009,903 
~ 

0 '  
46,748 * 

2,100,432 
33,009,903 

33,009,903 
1 .ooooo 

33,009,903 

(2,138,436) 
30,871,467 

8,754,536 * 
24,255,367 * 
(2,138,436) * 

0 
350,998 

350,998 

6,300 
357,298 
357,298 

0 

357,298 

0 
506 

22,735 
334,057 

334,057 
1 .ooooo 
334,057 
79,787 

254,270 
371,814 

- 

334,057 
334,057 

0.00000 
5.33972 

3.96803 

5.39500 
9.23876 
9.23876 

0.00000 

9.23876 

0.00000 
0.01 399 ~ ~~ 

0.62876 
9.88152 

9.88152 

9.88152 

-0.64014 
9.24138 
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SCHEDULE E l  
PAGE 2 OF 3 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER .~ 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION - MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD APRIL 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DIVISION) (a) (b) (C) 

APPORTIONMENT OF DEMAND COSTS 
CENTSIKWH DOLLARS MWH 

31 Total Demand Costs (Line 30a) 8,754,538 
32 GSLDl Portion of Demand Costs (Line 30a) Including 1,409,318 371,814 (KW) $3.79 IKW 

Line Losses(Line 27c x $2.96) 
33 Balance to Other Classes 735,218 254,270 2.88875 

APPORTIONMENT OF NON-DEMAND COSTS 
34 Total Nondemand Costs(Line 30b) 24,255,367 
35 Total KWH Purchased (Line 12) 357,298 
36 Average Cost per KWH Purchased 6.78855 
37 6.83701 
38 GSLDI Nondemand Costs (Line 27a x Line 37) 5,455,048 79.787 6.83701 

Average Cost Adjusted for Line Losses (Line 36 x 1.03) 

39 Balance to Other Classes 18,800,319 254,270 7.39384 

40a Total GSLDl Demand Costs (Line 32) 1,409,318 371,814 (KW) $3.79 /KW 

40c GSLDI Demand Purchased Power Factor Adjusted for $3.79 /Kw 

GSLDl PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTORS 

40b Revenue Tax Factor 1.00072 

Taxes & Rounded 
40d Total Current GSLDI Non-demand Costs(Line 36) 5,455,048 79,787 6.83701 
40e Total Non-demand Costs Including TNe-Up 5,455.048 79,787 6.83701 
40f Revenue Tax Factor 1.00072 
409 GSLDl Nondemand Costs Adjusted for Taxes 8, Rounded 6.84193 

OTHER CLASSES PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY 
FACTORS 

41a Total Demand 8 Nondemand Purchased Power Costs of 26,145,537 254,270 10.28259 

41b Less: Total Demand Cost Recovery 7,345.218 *** 
Other Classes(Line 33 + 39) 

41c Total Other Costs to be Recovered 18,800.319 254,270 7.39384 
41d Other Classes' Portion of True-up (Line 30c) (2,138,436) 254,270 -0.84101 
41e Total Demand 8 Nondemand Costs Including True-up 16,661,883 254,270 6.55283 
42 Revenue Tax Factor 1.00072 
43 Other Classes Purchased Power Factor Adjusted for 6.558 

Taxes 8 Rounded 

* For Informational Purposes Only 
'* Calculation Based on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 
"** Calculation on Schedule E l  Page 3 
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Schedule El-A 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP SURCHARGE 

APPLICABLE TO LEVELIZED FUEL ADJUSTMENT PERIOD 
APRIL 2009 - DECEMBER 2009 Midcourse filing 3/16/2009 
BASED ON THREE MONTHS ESTIMATED OPERATIONS 

FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DIVISION) 

Over-recovery of purchased power costs for the period 
January 2009 - March 2009. (See Schedule El-6, Calculation 
of Estimated Purchased Power Costs and Calculation of True- 
Up and Interest Provision for the Three Month Period ended 
March 2009.)(Estimated) 

Estimated kilowatt hour sales for the months of April 2009- 
December 2009 as per estimate filed with the Commission. 
(Excludes GSLDI customers) 

Cents per kilowatt hour necessary to refund over-recovered 
purchased power costs over the period April 2009 - December 2009 

$ (2.138.436) 

254,269,719 

-0.841 01 

Exhibit No. 
DOCKET NO. 090001-El 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
(MC-3) 
Page 4 of 10 



SCHEDULE E2 

LINE 
NO. 
- 

1 
Is N U C L M  FUELDISPOSAL 

2 FUELCOSTOF POWER SOLD 

3 

3s 

3b QUALIFYING FACILITIES 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM GENERATION 

FUEL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

DEMAND 8 NON FUEL COST OF PUR POWER 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHWST DMSIDNI 

FUEL a PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION - MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 

ESTIMATED FORTHE PERIOD APRIL 2009THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

la1 (bl &I (dl (el (1) (hl lil (il (4 (11 (ml (nl 
ESTIMATED 

TOTAL LINE 
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER PERIOD 

a a 

a a 

a a 

4 ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES a 4  

5  TOT^ FUEL a NET POWER TRANSACTIONS a n 0 2,499,725 3.750.424 4.092.544 4,422,194 4,547,933 3,897,561 3,554,585 2,996,275 3.240.682 33.M9.933 5 

5a LESS TOTAL DEMAND COST RECOVERY a 0 0 471.645 793,677 843.675 938,280 972,676 763.353 089,940 0'25,946 846.018 7,345,210 5a 
(SUM OF LINES A-1 THRU A41 

5b TOTAL OTHER COSTTO BE RECOVERED a n a 2,020,080 2,956,747 3,248,869 3,483,914 3,575,257 3 , i w a 8  2.684.617 2.17a.m 2,402,684 25,664,685 5b 

6 APPORnONMENTTOGSLDl CLASS a a 0 732,757 073,010 732,849 845.167 811,082 794.785 030,182 588.613 655,131 6.E4.366 6 

6a BALANCE TO OTHER CLASSES a 0 a 1.295.323 2,082,929 2.516.0~ 2.630.746 2,764,175 2,339,421 1,834,455 1,581,717 1,741,533 18.EM.319 ea 

6b SYSTEM KWH SOLD (MWHI a a a %,yu 34,512 37,556 46.340 40.987 41.197 39,219 27,570 32,093 334.057 6b 

7 GSLDl MWH SOLD a n a 10.163 9.746 7,425 9,427 9.631 8,683 10,688 7,w7 6,929 79.787 7 

7a BALANCE MWH SOLD OTHER CLASSES a a 0 24.420 24.786 30.131 36,913 31.358 32.514 28,533 20,473 25,184 254,270 78 

7b COST PER KWH SOLO (CENTSIKWHI a a 0 5.30435 8.4104 8.35027 7.14056 0.81546 7.19512 6.42924 7.72587 6.94450 7 . 3 W  7b 
APPLICABLE ro OTHER CLASSES 

8 JURISDICTIONAL LOSS MULTIPLIER 1.- $ . a m  1 .m~ 1 wwo i . m  1 . m  1 . m  i.m i.wwo 1 . m  i.ww0 1 . m  i.m 8 

9 JURISDICTIONAL cosr (CENTSIKWHI a m  n m w  a m  5.30435 8.41044 0.35027 7.14856 0.81546 7.19512 612924 7.72587 6.M456 7.39384 9 

i a  GPIF (CENTSIKWHI 1a 

11 TRUE-UP (CENTSIKWHI (2,138,435) a . m  a . m  o m  (a.84iai) (o.84iai) (a~84iai i  ia84 ia i i  (a.84iaii ia.miav (a.em1) ia.84101) (a84 io i )  (a.84ini) 11 

12 TOTAL a m  a.wwo a m  446334 7.56943 7.50926 6.xn55 7.97445 6.35411 558823 6.68486 6.10357 6.55283 12 

13 REVENUETAX FACTOR a m 7 2  a m  a . m  a . m  a .wm 0.00545 a.ww 0 .m-  0 . ~ 5 7 4  a m 5 7  0 . ~ 2  n.m% a m 3 9  o . m ~  13 

14 RECOVERYFACTORADJUST€QFORTAXES a.-a 0 . m  n . m  4.46655 7.57400 751467 6.31209 1.98019 6.35868 559225 6.88982 6.107% 6.55155 14 

15 RECOVERY FACTOR ROUNDED TO 15 
NEAREST .W1 CENTKWH a a a 4.467 7575 7515 6.312 7.98 6.359 5.592 6.09 6.108 6.558 

EXHIBIT NO. 
DOCKETNO. WWOl-El 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
(MC.3) 
PAGESOF 10 



SCHEDULE E7 

MONTH PURCHASED FROM 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DIVISION) 

PURCHASED POWER 
(EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES) 

MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 
ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

I 
CENTSKWH 

TOTAL $ FOR TYPE TOTAL KWH KWH KWH 
a KWH FOR OTHER FOR FOR (A) (B) FUELADJ. 

SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (7) x (8) (A) 
COST COST 

TOTAL 

JANUARY 2009 
FEBRUARY 2009 
MARCH 2009 
APRIL 2009 
MAY 2009 
JUNE 2009 
JULY 2009 
AUGUST 2009 
SEPTEMBER 2009 
OCTOBER 2009 
NOVEMBER 2009 
DECEMBER 2009 

5.339729 9.307762 18.742.318 350,997,562 0 0 350,997,562 

.ACKSONVLE ELECTRIC AUThORlN 
JACfiSOhVILLE ELECTRIC ALTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTrlORlW 
.ACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 

- 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 
MS 

~ 

0 
0 
0 

31,396,087 
38.780.552 
42,616.490 
46.436.503 
48,447,293 
41,372,670 
38.262.752 
30,641,988 
33,043,227 

0 
0 
0 

31,396.087 
38.780.552 
42,616,490 
46,436,503 
48,447,293 
41.372.670 
38,282,752 
30,641,988 
33,043.227 

0.000000 0.000000 
0.0w000 o.oowoo 
5.513999 
5.514001 
5.513999 
5.514000 
5.514001 
5.514000 
4.914001 
4.913999 

EXHIO T NO 
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(MC-3) 
PAGE 6 OF 10 



FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DIVISION) 

PURCHASED POWER 
ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 

MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 
ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

MONTH 

SCHEDULE E8 I 

CENTSlKWH 
TOTALS FOR 

FOR FUEL ADJ. 
(7) x (8) (A) 

TYPE TOTAL KWH KWH 
PURCHASED FROM 8 KWH FOR OTHER FOR 

SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL 
COST COST 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) .1 

0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
5.598000 
5.598000 
5.598000 
5.598000 

o.ooM)oo 
0.000000 
0.000w0 
5.598000 
5.598000 
5.598000 
5 .~nnnn 

JUNE 
JULY 2009 
AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 2009 
OCTOBER 2009 
NOVEMBER 2009 
DECEMBER 2009 

I JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 

~ ~ ~~ 

JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 0 

700.000 
700.000 
700,000 
700.000 
700.000 

~~ 

JEFFERSON SMURFiT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATiON 

JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORAT.ON 
"EFFERSON SMLlRFlT CORPORATION 
JEFFERSON SMLRFIT CORPORATION 

700;OOO 
700.000 
700,000 
700,000 

TOTAL 

- 
0 
0 
0 

700,000 
700,000 
700.000 
700.000 
700.000 
700,000 
700.000 
700.000 
700,000 

I 
6,300,000 0 0 6,300,000 5.395000, 5.395000 339,885 

. . . . . . . 
5 598000 
5 598000 5 598000 598000 I 

4.989000 4.989000 
4.989000 4.989000 

39.186 
39.186 
39.186 
39,186 
39,186 
39,186 
34.923 
34,923 

EXHIBITNO. 
DOCKET NO. 090001-El 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
(MC-3) 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH (NORTHEAST DIVISION) 

RESIDENTIAL BILL COMPARISON 
MIDCOURSE FILING 3-16-2009 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 2009 

JANUARY 
2009 

SCHEDULE E10 

FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY 
2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 

AUGUST 
2009 

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER 
2009 2009 2009 2009 

* MONTHLY AND CUMULATIVE TWELVE MONTH ESTIMATED DATA .. BASE RATE REVENUES PER 1000 KWH: 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 12.00 
CENTS/KWH 19.58 
CONSERVATION FACTOR 0.780 

32.36 

EXHIBIT NO. 
DOCKET NO. 090001-El 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
(MC-3) 
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EXCLUDES FRANCHISE TAXES 






